RESOLUTION NO. 5525

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO

EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF AUBURN AND eCITYGOV ALLIANCE FOR BUILDING

PERMIT MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE SERVICES

WHEREAS, eCityGov Alliance (the "Alliance") was created and duly authorized by

the legislative authority of various municipal jurisdictions in accordance with the Interlocal

Cooperation Act, Chapter 39.34 RCW, for the purpose of providing a regionally

coordinated portal for the delivery of municipal services via the internet and to provide a

forum for the sharing of resources in the development and deployment of such services;

and

WHEREAS, in keeping with its purpose, the Alliance has created several shared

software applications and related products, including building permit management

services, which it makes available as a hosted service; and

WHEREAS the City wishes to use certain Alliance shared software applications

and related products to deliver public sector services via the internet; and

WHEREAS, the City and the Alliance desire to enter into an agreement for

Software and related product(s) to deliver public sector services via the internet as

provided herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN,

WASHINGTON, RESOLVES as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is authorized to execute an Agreement between the City

and eCityGov Alliance, which agreement will be in substantial conformity with the

agreement attached as Exhibit A.

Resolution No. 5525

Rev 2019

<u>Section 2.</u> The Mayor is authorized to implement those administrative procedures necessary to carry out the directives of this resolution.

<u>Section 3.</u> This Resolution will take effect and be in full force on passage and signatures.

Dated and Signed:	
	CITY OF AUBURN
	NANCY BACKUS, MAYOR
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Shawn Campbell, MMC, City Clerk	Kendra Comeau, City Attorney